NP
12195
199
227
6639
24
2
24
6194
177
4276
196
194
68
208
16275
169
108
93
234
7587
175
947
200
210
13100
202
77
150
69
6269
16279
1886
11559
149
6
3317
13226
12337
233
16122
5454
11185
217
4594
18952
167
10851
132
81
125
203
127
2299
158
1754
11189
11278
6299
154
114
17757
5171
12801
14
3995
11736
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SANA Orlando
CASTELLS M. Francesc
CREIXELL M. Josep
FELIU Jose
MARTINEZ Josep
MADURELL Josep
AZCON Joaquin
RIUS Eusebi

GUAL Josep
GALTES Francesc X.
GUZMAN Josep Maria
AGEA Rafael
MARTINEZ Felipe
COCHRAN MAY. Jordi
ALDEA Manel
PAREJA Joan
ALEMANY Antonio
PUIG Jaume
PUBILL Jaume
VIADE Antonio
FERRAN Josep
GIMENEZ R. Angel
LUCEA Javier
CAPARROS Agustin
MALET Jorge

SUES Joan
ESTRUCH Fausti
FONT Jordi

VILARO Joan M2
RAMOS Antoni
VALLES Mario
RABASA Antoni
ESPINOSA Lluis
NOLIS Josep Maria
PRETEL Josep
LARRIBA Luis
RIVERA Juanjo
TUSET Josep
PASCUAL Rafael
CLAVERA Jaume
POYATOS Xavier
SPARTI Carlo
ROVELLO Antonio
PORTET Josep M2
GARCIA Joaquin
IBANEZ José Luis
BALAGUE Ramon
LLACER Juan
RAMIREZ Angel
MURNOZ Josep Lluis
GUAL Jordi
MORILLAS Pere
IBANEZ Jordi
MELENDO Jose Manuel
HORTONEDA Conrad
ORTEGA Antonio
GUASCHT. Josep
VILLENA Javier
BOTELLA Joan
NAVARRO M. Juan
SOLE Jaime
RAMOS Carlos
CAMPS Jordi
PLAYA Josep M2
IGLESIAS Carlos
RUIZ Ignasi

V70

Unid de Federacions
Esportives de Catalunya

(G?esportcat

REVISIO 4 - GENER. TEMPORADA 2025-2026. v1.

RANQUING VETERA +70 MASCULI

epAT et CLUB RK anterior A RK

1 V+70 | CANET 2137,9 4,9

2/V+70 | CIERVO 2020,7 7,5

3/V+70  SVHORT 1902,7 -9,2
4/V+70  BARCIN 1814,2 66,0

5V+70  BISPEN 1890,1 -40,5

6 V+75  CONGRES 1780,4 0,0

7 V+70  CARDED 1772,6 -29,9
8 V+75 | CARDED 1717,1 19,6
9 V+70 | RAPITA 1720,9 15,1
10 V+70 | CIERVO 1735,5 -12,0
11/V+70 | SVHORT 1658,0 51,2
12 V+70 | CIERVO 1743,5 -34,5
13 V+75  S.ANDR 1748,5 -40,9
14 V+70 | CONGRES 1674,3 8,0
15 V+70  CIERVO 1717,8 37,6
16 V+70 |S.CUGA 1668,9 10,2
17 V+75 |CONGRES 1666,2 2,5
18 V+75 | CALEL 1722,6 -56,2
19 V+70  OLESA 1682,3 -20,6
20 V+70  SANTS 1629,2 6,6
21/ V+70  CAIXA 1668,5 -39,6
22 V+70  CIERVO 1686,0 -59,3
23/V+70  CARDED 1615,0 6,7
24 V+70  PARETS 1639,8 -27,9
25/V+75  PALES 1564,3 39,6
26 V+70  ESCALA 1574,6 0,0
27 V+75  LLUTSO 1575,0 -18,3
28 V+70 | CALEL 1529,3 0,0
29 V+75  PREMIA 1513,1 13,2
30 V+70  CIERVO 1508,3 -7,7
31 V+70  CIERVO 1498,1 0,0
32 V+70 | CONGRES 1448,9 29,1
33 V+70 | CIERVO 1468,9 0,0
34 V+70 | CTTBDN 1426,4 37,4
35 V+75  CIERVO 1428,6 19,3
36 V+75 | CENTRE 1463,0 -17,5
37 V+70  OLESA 1323,1 117,2
38 V+70 | LIRAVE 1420,4 17,9
39 V+70  SANTS 1342,1 88,3
40 V+75  CARDED 1450,0 -20,7
41 V+75 |CENTRE 1444,7 -18,3
42 V+75 | CALEL 1442,0 -31,2
43 V+70 |S.ANDR 1287,5 120,1
44 V+75  SVHORT 1343,3 60,2
45V+75  CTGALI 1406,5 -7,4
46 V+70 | PARETS 1418,5 -21,2
47 V+75 |ESCALA 1396,6 0,0
48 V+70 |S.ANDR 1401,5 -11,0
49 V+75  QUINTI 1356,2 28,3
50 V+75 QUIRZ 1408,1 -30,8
51 V+70 | CARDED 1404,6 -29,5
52 V+75 | CANET 1296,5 78,1
53 V+75  PARETS 1394,1 -26,8
54 V+70  LIRAVE 1343,3 5,0
55 V+75  TRAJANA 1343,2 0,0
56 V+70 | CTGALI 1340,7 -5,4
57 V+75  MOLINS 1342,0 -6,9
58 V+70 QUIRZ 1429,3 -106,7
59 V+70 | QUIRZ 1349,6 42,5
60 V+75  PREMIA 1302,2 0,3
61 V+70 | CAMPLL 1290,6 0,0
62 V+75  LLUISO 1291,1 -9,7
63 V+75 | CIERVO 1216,0 50,4
64 V+70  OLESA 1258,9 1,7
65 V+75  SANTS 1232,2 27,5
66 V+70  CTTBDN 1213,8 9,8

RK

RD PJ PG
2142,8 58,88 13
2028,2 50,00 15
1893,5 73,67 6
1880,1 60,23 12
1849,6 68,48 16
1780,4 97,27 0
1742,7 50,00 12
1736,7 85,28 2
1736,0 103,57 6
1723,5 66,03 6
1709,2 67,27 6
1709,1 58,76 11
1707,6 78,32 6
1682,3 55,71 8
1680,2 53,98 8
1679,1 55,53 14
1668,7 55,36 8
1666,4 78,62 5
1661,7 62,65 11
1635,8 70,72 2
1628,9 73,90 6
1626,8 73,14 8
1621,7 66,40 6
1611,9 70,30 6
1603,9 63,96 4
1574,6 113,85 0
1556,7 79,38 2
1529,3 93,94 0
1526,3 64,05 6
1500,6 63,71 8
1498,1 88,85 0
1478,0 85,27 4
1468,9 111,46 0
1463,8 60,91 12
1447,9 72,05 4
1445,5 54,03 6
1440,3 92,57 6
1438,4 98,15 13
1430,4 89,11 6
1429,3 81,74 2
1426,4 60,54 4
1410,7 71,61 13
1407,6 87,50 4
1403,5 93,80 6
1399,1 65,41 12
1397,2 100,59 2
1396,6 132,29 0
1390,5 80,45 6
1384,5 80,08 2
1377,3 87,52 4
1375,1 62,42 4
1374,6 71,29 9
1367,3 93,00 2
1348,3 116,12 2
1343,2 107,53 0
1335,2 65,33 8
1335,1 76,39 4
1322,6 83,83 4
1307,1 78,96 6
1302,5 85,80 6
1290,6 132,29 0
1281,4 61,53 8
1266,4 87,33 4
1260,6 88,98 6
1259,7 82,20 6
1223,6 84,01 6
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NP
14180
14126

80
20294
16552

3148
14670
6268
19080
13813
7381
10817
4650
5427
5897
16789
238
19726
10061
12770
219
123
174
4518
4492
8895
4349
2396
101
245
1919
89
5430
235
13193
6224
15928
13438
4522
13125
4979
16786
13434
13282
12955
8444
4661
17502
11744
4
193
63
8135
6182

[

6872
84
17893
33
7651
8390
12211
6961
13279
13060
11276
13314
73
128
12144
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AGUILAR Antoni
ALLUE Vicens
MARTINEZ José
VENTAYOL Lluis
PUIGJANER Ferran
DEL AMOR Pedro
SANCHEZ Jordi
SOLER Antoni
HIERRO Damian Manuel
MIRAS Pedro
CODINA Jordi
RATERA Domeénec
MURNOZ Andreu
BERNAL Martin
INFANTE Enric
PERALS Viceng
GARRIDO Antoni
FA Ramon

RULL Jordi

SERRA Jordi
FIGUERAS Antoni
LOPEZ Santiago
LLOPART Josep
FONOLLA Ramon
PRAT Jaume

AIXA Josep M2
MORRAL Ramon
LOPEZ Antoni
LOPEZ Jesus
TARRAGO Enric
DOMENECH Jose
GARCIA S. Angel
OLIVES Miguel Anton
BLANCO Matias
GINER Sergio
PONS Ramon
ESPINOSA Joaquim
PUCHE Carlos
GARCIAF. Jose
MARNAS Enrique
RIBERA Victor
LLORENS Miguel
CASABONA Ramon
REQUENA Diego
TO Pere

PANADES Enrique
CORBACHO Alejandro
GIMENEZ Xavier
ADELANTADO Manel
SAYOL Antoni
MONTAGUT Ramon
RIVAS Emili

BELLA Feliu
MARTINEZ Ramon
VARGAS Federico
TORELL Enrique
RINS Jordi

PARIS Josep

CULLA Jose Luis
NAVARRO Adolfo
LLOBET Oriol
JULIA Javier
MURNOZ Jose
DONAIRE Juan Francisco
MARTIN Toni
MESTRE Manuel
MANZANO Francisco
MORA Jose

FARRES Lluis
NADAL Angel

\

epatrert CLUB

V70
67 V+70
68 V+70
69 V+75
70 V+70
71 V+70
72 V+70
73 V+70
74 V+70
75 V+75
76 V+70
77 V+70
78 V+70
79 V+70
80 V+70
81 V+70
82 V+70
83 V+70
84 V+70
85 V+70
86 V+70
87 V+70
88 V+75
89 V+70
90 V+75
91 V+75
92 V+70
93 V+75
94 V+70
95 V+75
96 V+70
97 V+70
98 V+75
99 V+70

100 V+70
101 V+70
102 V+75
103 V+70
104 V+75
105 V+75
106 V+70
107 V+70
108 V+75
109 V+70
110 V+70
111 V+70
112 V+70
113 V+70
114 V+70
115 V+70
116 V+75
117 \V+70
118 V+75
119 V+75
120 V+75
121 V+70
122 V+75
123 V+75
124 V+70
125 V+75
126 V+75
127 V+70
128 V+75
129 V+70
130 V+70
131/V+70
132 V+75
133 V+70
134 V+75
135 V+75
136 V+70

AMICS
CNSAND
MOLINS
GRANO
CONGRES
CNSAND
MOLLET
CIERVO
GRANO
UNIO
CTTBDN
CTTBDN
ATENS2
MOLLET
CIERVO
MOLINS
BARCIN
GRANO
CTTBDN
PALES
PREMIA
VILANO
SVHORT
PALES
POBLA
BELLVI
COLLBA
CTLLAR
CNSAND
SANTS
SANTS
TTCJEMA
TTSAND
VILCA
MASQUE
CTTBDN
PALES
S.CUGA
MASQUE
LLORENCA
PALES
MOLINS
S.CUGA
SABARCA
TTSAND
HOSPIT
S.CELO
HOSPIT
HORTA
S.ANDR
PRAT
SANTS
AMICS
AMICS
PRAT
CGUELL
CONGRES
VALLSTO
BARCIN
SVHORT
CIERVO
CNSAND
MOLLET
SABARCA
CNSAND
MOLINS
CARDED
HORTA
CTTBDN
AGRAMU

RK anterior A RK
1212,4
1239,1
1133,6
1099,5
1030,9
1039,1
1082,7
1063,0
1053,4
1047,2
1045,1
1052,8

988,8
1006,0

985,3
1001,1

894,9

864,2

783,3
1718,3
1639,0
1546,1
1586,9
1427,6
1336,3
1331,6
1228,2
1210,3
1125,4
1213,5
1212,0
1181,0
1149,6
1192,6
1169,9
1181,9
1140,9
1113,2
1146,1
1137,7
1128,8
1123,1
1110,3
1118,7
1103,7
1100,6
1062,2
1087,0

901,3
1066,8
1125,3
1066,4
1056,5
1058,2
1033,9
1038,5
1022,8
1022,5
1018,8
1009,0

925,2

975,0
1004,6

997,6

993,8

992,9

998,3

984,6
1025,0

975,0

Unid de Federacions
Esportives de Catalunya

0,0
-33,9
1,1
9,4
35,9
17,3
-31,6
-15,0
-13,3
-40,0
-42,7
-55,7
3,6
-18,5
6,4
-29,0
-4,5
-25,6
24,7
19,1
0,0
4,9
-64,7
-14,2
0,0
-31,7
0,0
0,0
81,2
-22,6
-26,4
0,0
27,0
21,8
0,0
-15,1
16,1
40,7
0,0
0,0
8,1
0,0
0,0
-10,6
0,0
0,0
37,8
3,9
178,6
0,0
-58,7
0,0
0,0
-13,9
0,0
5,3
0,0
0,0
0,0
2,9
85,7
33,7
0,0
2,1
0,0
0,0
-8,9
0,0
-47,9
6,3

RK

(G?esportcat

RD PJ PG

1212,4 98,63 0
1205,2 85,50 4
1134,7 78,73 2
1108,9 83,99 4
1066,8 76,07 4
1056,4 84,67 4
1051,1 73,40 6
1048,0 88,86 4
1040,2 91,90 2
1007,2 73,62 4
1002,5 79,17 6

997,1 65,94 10

992,4 88,42 8

987,5 73,37 6

978,9 72,96 4

972,1 85,79 2

890,4 79,51 6

838,6 90,15 4

808,0 86,41 4
1737,3 88,69 4
1639,0 132,11 0
1551,1 100,78 2
1522,2 115,68 4
1413,4 98,01 2
1336,3 119,33 0
1299,9 106,76 2
1228,2 118,08 0
1210,3 104,07 0
1206,6 118,61 2
1190,9 94,47 4
1185,6 116,37 2
1181,0 136,64 0
1176,6 87,80 2
1170,8 103,11 2
1169,9 136,81 0
1166,9 93,70 2
1157,0 95,03 2
1153,8 106,99 2
1146,1 147,67 0
1137,7 121,86 0
1136,9 94,55 6
1123,1 147,52 0
1110,3 104,51 0
1108,2 88,05 2
1103,7 115,69 0
1100,6 150,00 0
1100,0 94,88 4
1090,9 104,23 6
1079,9 105,47 6
1066,8 117,17 0
1066,6 101,10 2
1066,4 109,75 0
1056,5 136,67 0
1044,3 144,34 2
1033,9 143,55 0
1033,2 89,12 2
1022,8 107,67 0
1022,5 106,89 0
1018,8 109,33 0
1011,9 127,77 4
1010,9 90,19 4
1008,7 127,15 2
1004,6 119,95 0

995,4 88,09 2

993,8 128,21 0

992,9 131,80 0

989,5 89,44 2

984,6 147,81 0

977,1 137,64 2

968,7 86,08 14

DO Ok OORFrR ORFR AP OODORKFR OODODODOOPRERL WOOR OONDOORREROOONDOONNOOOOORREROWRONORNWIERRORONWWNIERLRLRO

PP

00 NOF OORKRORF OWOOORONOONONUUROOROOSPOOREFEFNONOONNOOONONWERORWRESPBENWHREROUVOULRESIRESDDRERENERWO

P-any

18
16
20
18
20
16
24
16
19
30
20
39
18
24
28
16
20
16
18
12

0 00

10
10

10
14

12

w 00

14
10

14
12

N o

14

14
14

N 00

12
13
10
10
12
10

INESES

13
12
12
10

12

LIS

14

N

12

N =

14

CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL
NO CL



NP
6880
17270
36
222
8825
130
17260
42
16
11248
4944
12596
6399
11797
11221
20392
16450
14909
15730
7319
16530
12084
111
11220
10650
19058
4152
180
20742
20301
2981
21271
18636
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COLET Albert

ALBO Miquel

POU Joan

AGUADO Aniano
TOMAS Jose
SOTERAS Cast
KOCESNIKOV Serhiy
FONTANET B. Francesc
TIRADO Andrés
GARCIA Victor
DARDER Alfred
JIMENEZ Francisco
JOSA Pere

REGALES Jorge
MORGUI Josep Maria
SOLE Josep

PALACIOS Joaquin
ADELL Benjami
TOBOSO Jordi
COMAIJUAN Francisco
ABEION Juan Antonio
FERNANDEZ F. Jordi F.
PUYUELO Amadeo
BOSCH Joan

PAMIES Juan Jose
FONT Juan

ORIOL Juan

TORT Jordi

FOLCH Jordi

SIFRE Jaume

BRU Manuel

ZININ Vladimir
IBANEZ Miguel Angel

\

V70  eoatrcrr CLUB RK anterior A RK RK
137 V+70 |CDGRAC 929,1 39,4
138 V+70 |SCRIST 967,2 0,0
139 V+75 |MOLLET 964,0 0,0
140 V+70 |PRAT 960,2 0,0
141 V+75 |HORTA 979,3 -20,2
142 V+70 |HORTA 974,5 -17,7
143 V+70 |SCRIST 953,8 0,0
144 V+75 |CPUVIL 975,0 -23,1
145 V+70 |SVHORT 942,8 0,0
146 V+70 |VILASS 935,0 0,0
147 V+75 | TORROE 934,0 0,0
148 V+70 |CARDED 921,1 12,6
149 V+75 |HORTA 942,5 -11,4
150 V+70 |BASCA 975,0 -45,8
151 V+70 |CIERVO 950,9 -24,6
152 V+75 | CASTDF 917,2 0,0
153 V+75 | TRAJANA 909,5 6,1
154 V+75 |GRANO 914,5 0,0
155 V+70 HORTA 912,7 0,0
156 V+75 | COLLBA 886,4 6,4
157 V+70 | CASTDF 909,3 -17,3
158 V+70 |AMICS 938,2 -49,6
159 V+75 CONGRES 884,9 0,0
160 V+70 |CIERVO 905,2 -21,8
161 V+75 HORTA 867,7 0,0
162 V+70 |SVHORT 853,5 0,0
163 V+75  CAIXA 841,2 0,0
164 V+70 |CDGRAC 872,3 -35,3
165 V+70  CTGALI 878,7 -43,7
166 V+70 |GRANO 863,1 -29,7
167 V+70 |CTGALI 848,6 -47,0
168 V+70 |MOLINS 797,7 0,0
169 V+70 |GRANO 834,7 -42,0

Unid de Federacions
Esportives de Catalunya

(&?esportcat

RD Pl PG
968,5 118,05 4
967,2 146,80 0
964,0 11593 0
960,2 124,85 0
959,1 102,45 2
956,8 104,64 2
953,8 144,06 0
951,9 90,88 12
942,8 119,98 0
9350 107,38 0
934,0 141,31 0
933,7 86,45 4
931,1 124,77 2
9292 139,76 1
926,4 91,76 2
917,2 143,70 0
915,6 90,01 2
914,5 119,17 0
912,7 119,49 0
892,8 101,43 4
892,1 122,94 2
888,6 133,79 2
884,9 118,54 0
883,4 94,81 4
867,7 140,71 0
853,5 129,14 0
841,2 132,67 0
837,0 111,55 4
8350 114,19 2
8334 115,69 2
801,6 109,97 2
797,7 116,67 0
792,7 106,87 4
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